

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 622/2023 CrIM(1432/2023)

SHABIR AHMAD DAR ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Anurag Verma Jain, Advocate vice
Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate.

Vs.

STATE THROUGH DRUG DRUG INSPECTOR SRINAGAR ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

07.10.2024

Steps for effecting service upon respondent has not been taken.

Let needful be done during the course of this week.

List on 25.11.2024.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

07.10.2024

Ishaq