

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 622/2023 CrIM(1432/2023)

**SHABIR AHMAD DAR** ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Ainain Qadri, Advocate

**Vs.**

**STATE THROUGH DRUG DRUG** ...Respondent(s)  
**INSPECTOR, SRINAGAR**

Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
17.04.2026

Scanned record of the Trial court has not been received in compliance with the direction passed in order dated 17.11.2025.

Despite sending a reminder, record has not been received till date.

Registrar Judicial shall take up the matter with the Principal District Judge, Srinagar, to call for the record from the concerned court, positively before next date

Await for the report of Registrar Judicial.

List again on 22<sup>nd</sup> of May, 2026.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
17.04.2026  
*Misba*